
Shire of Wiluna

2020-2021 Fees and Charges

Decription 2020-2021 GST Status Comments

3 - General Purpose Income

Instalment Charges 12.00$              

Rate Enquires

EAS/Account enquiries - rates statement only 20.00$              

EAS/Account enquiries - rates statement and orders and requisitions 77.00$              

5 - Law Order & Public Safety

Dog Registration 

Note: Registration after 31st May - 50% of the fee otherwise payable

Certified copy of an entry in the register 1.00$                GST Free Dog Act

Guide dogs -$                 GST Free Dog Act

Unsterilized- Male/Female - 1 year 50.00$              GST Free Dog Act

Sterilized -1 year 20.00$              GST Free Dog Act

Unsterilized- Male/Female - 1 year -Pension Concession 25.00$              GST Free Dog Act

Sterilized - 1 year - Pension Concession 10.00$              GST Free Dog Act

Unsterilized- Male/Female - 3 year 120.00$            GST Free Dog Act

Sterilized - 3 year 42.50$              GST Free Dog Act

Unsterilized- Male/Female - 3 year - Pension Concession 60.00$              GST Free Dog Act

Sterilized - 3 year - Pension Concession 21.25$              GST Free Dog Act

Lifetime registration period 100.00$            GST Free Dog Act

Concessional Fee lifetime registration 50.00$              GST Free Dog Act

Cat Registration

Note: Registration after 31st May - 50% of the fee otherwise payable

Annual registration of a cat 20.00$              GST Free Cat Act

Concessional Fee annual registration 10.00$              GST Free Cat Act

3 year registration 42.50$              GST Free Cat Act

Concessional Fee 3 year registration 21.25$              GST Free Cat Act

Lifetime registration period 100.00$            GST Free Cat Act

Concessional Fee lifetime registration 50.00$              GST Free Cat Act

Annual application for approval or renewal of approval to breed

cats (per cat) 100.00$            GST Free Cat Act

Dog Control Pound Fees (Per Dog)

Impounding fee 88.00$              GST Free Dog Act

Sustenance per day 16.50$              GST Free Dog Act
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Other Animal Control Fees and Penalties

In addition to aforesaid fees and charges for dog and cat registration and control,

there are statutory fines and penalties, under the Dog Act 1976) that the Shire of 

Wiluna will impose depending on the nature of the infringement

Vehicle Impoundment Fees

Removal of vehicle from property/location - per vehicle 220.00$            GST Free

Vehicle impoundment fee - first day 220.00$            GST Free

Vehicle impoundment fee - each day there after 55.00$              GST Free

Bushfire Act 1954 -Fines and Penalties

All Fines and Penalties are statutory charges prescribed by legislation - Bushfire Act 
1954 - and the Shire of Wiluna will therefore impose accordingly.  Bushfire Act

7 - Health

Food Premises etc

Notification of Conduct of a Food Business 72.00$              GST Free Food Regs.

Registration of Food Business (one-off until ownership changes) 210.00$            GST Free Food Regs.

Annual Food Handlers Certification -$                 GST Free Food Regs.

Septic Tanks/Alternative Waste Water Treatment Systems

Statutory charges are set by Health (Treatment of Sewage & Disposal of Waster 

Effluent & Liquid Waste) 

Regulations 1974 & the Shire of Wiluna will therefore impose accordingly

Local Government Application fee for approval of apparatus (per application, statutory 
charge) 118.00$            GST Free Health Act

Fee for Grant of Permit to use apparatus under Reg. 10(2)) - per permit - statutory 
charge 118.00$            GST Free Health Act

Report fee (re 4A) -with a local government report (statutory) 118.00$            GST Free Health Act

8 - Education & Welfare
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9 -  Housing

Hire for non related Shire programs per week (House) 280.00$            Input Taxed

Admin Accommodation Units per night - Single Room 110.00$            

Admin Accommodation Units per night - Double Room 130.00$            

1 Bed Room Shire House (Shire Staff) - * Free Rent conditions apply per week 150.00$            Input Taxed Nominal Rent

2 Bed Room Shire House (Shire Staff) - * Free Rent conditions apply per week 250.00$            Input Taxed Nominal Rent

3 Bed Room Shire House (Shire Staff) - * Free Rent conditions apply per week 350.00$            Input Taxed Nominal Rent

4 Bed Room Shire House (Shire Staff) - * Free Rent conditions apply per week 450.00$            Input Taxed Nominal Rent
1 Bed Room Shire House (Non Shire Staff) 150.00$            Input Taxed Nominal Rent
2 Bed Room Shire House (Non Shire Staff) 250.00$            Input Taxed Nominal Rent
3 Bed Room Shire House (Non Shire Staff) 350.00$            Input Taxed Nominal Rent
4 Bed Room Shire House (Non Shire Staff) 450.00$            Input Taxed Nominal Rent

Free Rent applied to the period of the lease before emploment, during employment and 
two week after employment is terminated.

10 - Community Amenities

Rubbish Collection

Domestic

1 x 240MGB twice per week 410.00$            GST Free WARR Act

Each additional  bin or service 340.00$            GST Free WARR Act

Pensioner Discounted Rate 310.00$            GST Free WARR Act

Commercial/Industrial

1x 240MGB twice per week 470.00$            GST Free WARR Act

Each additional  bin or service 470.00$            GST Free WARR Act

New Rubbish Bin 150.00$            GST Free WARR Act

Septic Waste Disposal

Septic Waste Disposal Site Fee 

Minimum Fee for Each Entry/ Service (Up to 10,000 Litres) 550.00$            

For each additional entry to site for (Up to 10000 litres) 550.00$            

Note . In addition to the above a call out fee will apply for any

service required outside normal depot working hours Mon-Fri 550.00$            

Asbestos Waste Disposal
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Asbestos waste  - Application permit, recording and inspection fee 160.00$            GST Free Health Act

Asbestos waste  - Disposer to arrange excavation and burial - per cubic metre 176.00$            

Note . In addition to the above a call out fee will apply for any

service required outside normal depot working hours Mon-Fri

Medical Waste

Medical Waste disposal  - per cubic metre 192.50$            

240MGB per bin per collection 60.00$              

Commercial Waste

Commercial Waste disposal - per cubic metre 66.00$              

Note . Prior appointment should be made for the disposal.

Planning Fees

Statutory charges are set by the Planning and Development Regulations 2009 and 

the Shire of Wiluna must therefore impose accordingly:

Description of planning service

Determination of development application (other than for an extractive industry) where 
the estimated cost of the development is:

Not more than $50,000 147.00$            GST Free Planning & Development Act

 More than $500,000 but not more than $2.5m - $1,700 + 0.257% for every $1 in excess 
of $500,000 Planning & Development Act

 More than $2.5m but not more than $5m - $7,161 + 0.206% for every $1 in excess of  
$2.5m Planning & Development Act

 More than $5m but not more than $21.5m - $12,633 + 0.123% for every $1 in excess of 
$5m  Planning & Development Act

 More than $21.5m - $31,196 Planning & Development Act

Determine a development application (other than for an
extractive industry) where the development has commenced or carried out Planning & Development Act

Determining a development application for an extractive industry
where the development has not commenced or been carried out $739.00 GST Free Planning & Development Act

Determining a development application for an extractive industry Planning & Development Act

where the development has commenced or been carried out Planning & Development Act

Provision of a sub-division clearance: Planning & Development Act

 Not more than 5 lots (per lot) $73 per lot GST Free Planning & Development Act

 More than 5 lots but not more than 195 lots Planning & Development Act
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 More than 195 lots 7,393.00$         GST Free Planning & Development Act

Determining an application to cancel or amend development approval 295.00$            GST Free Planning & Development Act

Determine an initial application for approval of a home
occupation where the home occupation has not commenced 222.00$            GST Free Planning & Development Act

Determine an initial application for approval of a home occupation
the home occupation has commenced Planning & Development Act

Determining an application for the renewal of an approval of a
home occupation where the application is made before the
approval expires 73.00$              GST Free Planning & Development Act

Determining an application for the renewal of an approval of a home
occupation where the application is made after the approval has expired Planning & Development Act

Determining an application for a change of use or for an alteration or extension or 
change of a non-conforming use to which item 1 does not apply, where the change or 
the alteration, extension or change has not commenced or been carried out

295.00$            GST Free

Planning & Development Act

Determining an application for a change of use or for an alteration or extension or 
change of a non-conforming use to which item 2 does not apply, where the change or 
the alteration, extension or change has commenced or been carried out Planning & Development Act
Providing a zoning certificate 73.00$              GST Free Planning & Development Act

Replying to a property settlement questionnaire (excluding rates statement) 73.00$              GST Free Planning & Development Act

Note 1: Additional costs and expenses payable by applicants

The following costs and expenses are payable by the applicant in addition to the fee for 
the provision of the service -

costs and expenses of advertising the application and advertising matters related to the 
application;

costs and expenses of any specific assessment, such as an environmental assessment, 
required in relation to the application;

costs and expenses of consultation procedures required in relation to the application;

costs and expenses of technical resources and equipment, such as computer modelling, 
required in relation to the application;

costs and expenses of specialist advice, such as advice in relation to heritage matters, 
required in relation to the application.
Relocated Transportable Structures

As per Shire of Wiluna local planning policy

Bond as per policy 5,000.00$         GST Exempted

Cemetery
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Cemetery Burials

Burial in Open Ground - Non (small) Standard Grave 1,210.00$         

Burial in Open Ground - Standard Grave 1,540.00$         

Burial in Open Ground - Non (large) Standard Grave 2,035.00$         

Burial in Open Ground for Child under seven (7) years 825.00$            

Burial for any Stillborn in ground already set aside 440.00$            

Burial for Deeper Graves - per 30 centimetres 440.00$            

Re-opening - as for new Internment 5,500.00$         Subject to staff availability

Re-opening - grave for exhumation 5,500.00$         Subject to staff availability

Cemetery Other Fees

Annual Undertaker Licence 50.00$              GST Free

One of Undertakers Permit 30.00$              GST Free

Cemetery - Record Searches 66.00$              

Headstones and Monuments-Permission to erect 35.00$              GST Free

Brick Graves - Permission to erect 35.00$              GST Free

Other Structures - Permission to erect 50.00$              GST Free

Nameplate - Permission to erect 50.00$              GST Free

Kerbing - Permission to erect 50.00$              GST Free

11 - Recreation & Culture

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT HIRE OF SHIRE FACILITIES

In the interest of law, order and public safety, the Shire reserves the right to refuse hire 
of any of its facilities for any

purpose.

Please ensure you have contacted the Shire of Wiluna to ensure you are familiar with 
and understand all information 

including your responsibilities are a hirer. A hirers manual will be  available from the 
Shire which outlines all necessary

information that hirers need to know.

All events with alcohol must have local police approval before hire is approved by the 
Shire, and a copy of applicable 

liquor license (in the event alcohol must be sold) must be presented to the Shire before 
hire is approved.
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The Shire reserves the right to make the decision about the purposes for which the 
facility is hired, and the right to 

request further information prior to making a decision to allow the booking.

A bond is always required as per the prescribed fees and charges. No exceptions.

All fees and charges are adopted by the Council. Shire Officers are not able to waive, 
discount , exempt, 

write-off or amend any of the applicable fees and charges. Only Council can approve 

these BEFORE hire takes place.

Daily hire is considered to be hire of 8 hours or more to a maximum of 24 hours after 
which the new day 

commences. Hourly hire is from 1 to 8 hours hire in duration.

Hire commences from when keys are collected until when keys are returned NOT from 

when event commences 

or finishes.

Equipment available in hire venues is stated in the hire fees and charges. The Shire 
does not have any other

equipment available for hire or use. Potential hirers need to consider their own 
requirements such as 

projectors, whiteboards, crockery, catering etc. 

FACILITY BOOKINGS MUST BE MADE AT LEAST 5 (FIVE) DAYS PRIOR TO EVENT.

BOOKINGS WILL NOT BE APPROVED WITHIN 5 DAYS OF EVENT

General fees and charges for all facility hire

Cleaning Charges - when Shire staff have to clean up after hirers/per hour in addition to 
foregone bond 154.00$            

Rubbish Collection Charges - when Shire staff have to clean up after hirers/per hour in 
addition to foregone bond 154.00$            

Keys must be returned immediately after the event, or by 9am on the next business day 

if event is after hours or on weekends.

Moonlight Hall (New) Hire Charges

Hire period 1-4 hours (day time only)
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Community Groups/Not-For-Profit (no alcohol) 22.00$              

General (no alcohol) 55.00$              

Any of above but WITH alcohol 115.50$            

Hire period 4-8 hours (day time only) 

Community Groups/Not-For-Profit (no alcohol) 55.00$              

General (no alcohol) 110.00$            

Any of above but WITH alcohol 165.00$            

Hire period 24 hours and/or Night Time Functions

Community Groups/Not-For-Profit (no alcohol) 82.50$              

General (no alcohol) 154.00$            

Any of above but WITH alcohol 220.00$            

Bond for all hire periods and hire types

No Alcohol 300.00$            GST Exempted

With Alcohol 2,000.00$         GST Exempted

If the Hirer wants the Shire to Clean the Hall after use. 1,500.00$         GST Exempted

Kitchen and Dining Room

Hire period 1-4 hours (day time only)

Community Groups/Not-For-Profit (no alcohol) 11.00$              

General (no alcohol) 27.50$              

Any of above but WITH alcohol 60.50$              

Hire period 4-8 hours (day time only) 

Community Groups/Not-For-Profit (no alcohol) 27.50$              

General (no alcohol) 55.00$              

Any of above but WITH alcohol 82.50$              

Hire period 24 hours  and/or Night Time Functions

Community Groups/Not-For-Profit (no alcohol) 44.00$              

General (no alcohol) 77.00$              

Any of above but WITH alcohol 110.00$            

Bond for all hire periods and hire types
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No Alcohol 200.00$            GST Exempted

With Alcohol 1,000.00$         GST Exempted

If the Hirer wants the Shire to Clean the Hall after use. 750.00$            GST Exempted

Swimming Pool Admissions

All admissions are free -$                 

School Charge for Swimming lessons/carnivals per hour 110.00$            

Racecourse Grounds Hire

Racecourse - Bond (refundable on inspection) 200.00$            GST Exempted

                     - Hire charges 60.00$              

Oval hire fees - Oval Only - Daily Rates

Community Person/Groups/Not for Profit Free

Schools, Government Organisations/Departments 110.00$            

Carnvals/Fairs 165.00$            

Commercial 300.00$            

Bond - General 450.00$            GST Exempted

Bond - Commercial (low risk events) 500.00$            GST Exempted CEO to determine the risk level

Bond - Commercial (high risk events) 1,000.00$         GST Exempted CEO to determine the risk level

If the Hirer wants the Shire to Clean the Hall after use. 750.00$            GST Exempted

Youth Centre Hire Charges

Hire period 1-4 hours (day time only)

Community Groups/Not-For-Profit (no alcohol) 30.00$              

General (no alcohol) 55.00$              

Any of above but WITH alcohol 115.00$            

Hire period 4-8 hours (day time only) 

Community Groups/Not-For-Profit (no alcohol) 60.00$              

General (no alcohol) 110.00$            

Any of above but WITH alcohol 170.00$            

Hire period 24 hours  and/or Night Time Functions

Community Groups/Not-For-Profit (no alcohol) 100.00$            

General (no alcohol) 150.00$            
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Any of above but WITH alcohol 210.00$            

Bond for all hire periods and hire types

No Alcohol 300.00$            GST Exempted

With Alcohol 1,000.00$         GST Exempted

If the Hirer wants the Shire to Clean the Hall after use. 750.00$            GST Exempted

Use of Barbeque (BBQ) 55.00$              

Use of  Equipment (Projector, Karaoke, PA, etc.) per use per day 22.00$              

Gym fees

Annual Membership 231.00$            

6 Months Membership 148.50$            

3 Months Membership 88.00$              

1 Month Membership 40.70$              

Weekly membership 19.80$              

Swipe Card Fee Bond - All membership types 15.00$              GST Exempted

Key Bond - All membership types 100.00$            GST Exempted

Family members who live in the same 
house may share a key.

Library

Lost/Damaged Library books/tapes/DVDs  Replacement price set by State Library WA

Canning-Gunbarrel Discovery Centre including the Tjukurba Art Gallery 

Art Sales

As priced by CEO

Cost of Materials =  % age retained from  Art Sale/ Payment to Artist

Non-commissionable and retail items - RRP from supplier plus mark up priced by 

CEO

Reproduction Costs (Copyright) 1,100.00$         Right to reproduce

Commission on sale of Artwork and Other Items 28%

12 - Transport
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Road Closures and Vehicle Movement

Application for Temporary Road Closure 165.00$            

Charge for Quotation to set up physical road closures 121.00$            

Temporary Heavy Haulage approvals 

(Application Administration charge) 165.00$            

Aerodrome

Landing Fees   - Aircraft up to 20,000kg certified maximum takeoff weight (except 

RFDS)

6am to 6pm - per 1000kg certified maximum take-off weight 17.84$              

6pm to 6am - per 1000kg certified maximum take-off weight  45.89$              

Landing Fees   - Aircraft over 20,000kg certified maximum takeoff (except RFDS)

6am to 6pm - per 1000kg certified maximum take-off weight 71.40$              

6pm to 6am - per 1000kg certified maximum take-off weight  183.60$            

Passenger Service Charge - All Aircraft (except RFDS)

Passenger Service Charge - per head (inbound and outbound) RPT Service 28.86$              

Passenger Service Charge - per head (inbound and outbound) Charter & Other Services 36.72$              

Other

Extra fees - All Aircraft - Lights - by fax and phone confirmation 110.00$            

Call Out fee to Check lights 300.00$            

ARO Support 220.00$            

Terminal Fee 550.00$            

Fuel Spill (minor) 550.00$            

Fuel Spill (major)

13 - Economic Services

Wiluna Enterprise Centre

Open Area Free

 - First Day 55.00$              

 - Second to Fith Day per day 13.75$              

 - Sixth Day or more per day 25.00$              
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Economic Services

Community standpipe - per caravan water tank 11.00$              

Community standpipe - tourists small containers (up to 100 litres) 22.00$              

Commercial use of standpipe - per kilolitre (1,000L) 22.00$              

Staff will need to supervise the taking 
of water - subject to staff availability

Key (to standpipe) bond 100.00$            GST Free

Swip card (to standpipe) bond 20.00$              GST Free

Building Control

Statutory charges are set by Building Regulations 2012 and the Shire of Wiluna will 
therefore

 impose accordingly. Main statutory charges include:

Certified Building Application Fee

Class 1 or Class 10 Buildings or incidental structure

Class 2 to 9 Buildings or incidental structure

Uncertified Application for Building Permit 

Application for Demolition Permit

Class 1 or Class 10 Buildings or incidental structure 97.70$              GST Free Building Act

Class 2 or Class 9 Buildings or incidental structure

Application to extend time for a Building or Demolition Permit 97.70$              GST Free Building Act

-$                 

Application for an occupancy permit for a completed building 97.70$              GST Free Building Act

-$                 

Application for temporary occupancy permit for incomplete building 97.70$              GST Free Building Act

-$                 

Application for modification of an occupancy permit for additional use of a building on a 
temporary basis 97.70$              GST Free Building Act

Application for a replacement occupancy permit for permanent change of the building 
use 97.70$              GST Free Building Act
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Application for an occupancy permit or building approval certificate for registration of 
Strata Scheme, plan of re-subdivision 107.70$            GST Free Building Act

has been done 97.70$              GST Free Building Act

unauthorised work has been done 97.70$              GST Free Building Act

Application to replace an occupancy permit for an existing building 97.70$              GST Free Building Act

Application for a building approval certificate for an existing building where unauthorised 
work has been done 97.70$              GST Free Building Act

Application to extend the time during which an occupancy permit or building approval 
has effect 97.70$              GST Free Building Act

Application as defined in regulation 31 - for each building standard in respect of which a 
declaration is sought 2,160.15$         GST Free Building Act

Inspection of pool enclosures 57.45$              GST Free Building Act

Local Government approval of battery powered smoke alarms 97.70$              GST Free Building Act

Application as defined in Regulation 31 (for each building standard for which a 

declaration is sought)

Building Construction Industry Training Fund Levy (BCITF)  

Development Value less than $20,000.00 = No Levy Building Act

Development Value $20,000 and greater= 0.2% of construction value Calculation Building Act

BCITF Levies are collected by Shire of behalf of BCITF, and are payable on all projects 

within the SHIRE/LG area

Builders Registration Board Levy (BRB Levy) 

BRB levies are collected by the Shire of Wiluna on behalf of the BRB and apply to 

projects within

the Wiluna townsite only

$45,000 or less GST Free Building Act

Building or Demolition Permit 61.65$              GST Free Building Act
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Occupancy permit or building approval certificate for approved building work under s51 
of Building Act

61.65$              

GST Free Building Act

Occupancy permit or building approval certificate for unapproved building work under 
s51 of Building Act

123.30$            

GST Free Building Act

Occupancy permit under s46 of the Building Act
No levy is 
payable Building Act

Modification of occupancy permit for additional use of building on temporary basis under 
s48 of the Building Act

No levy is 
payable Building Act

The following fees are set by the Shire  of Wiluna and are not statutory fees:

Investigations/Reports by Officer for applicant - per hour 121.00$            

Signage Application Fee - per sign per property 55.00$              GST Free

Refuse and Kerb Damage Bond - per project notwithstanding a building permit not being 
required 500.00$            GST Exempted

Sale of Tourist Items - At Supplier RRP plus mark-up determined by Chief 

Executive Officer

Note. Bulk purchase rate for a minimum of (10)  of any one  of  the items above  (5%) 

below the sale price 

of each item. Postage charges - at cost- will apply where relevant

14 - Other Property & Services

Private Works 

Note:  All Plant and Staff labour hourly rates for work completed outside normal 

hours is subject to a loading of

50% above the hourly rate with operator plus GST

Minimum Rate for Labour and Overheads will apply to any call 236.50$            

or request for services outside normal depot hours Monday to Friday  plus the 

hourly rate for any plant/machine used

Plant Hire - (Ordinary Time) (Must be hired with operator)

Road Sweeper - Hourly Rate with operator at ordinary time 275.00$            

Rubbish Truck - Hourly Rate with operator at ordinary time 275.00$            

6 Tonne Tipping Truck - Hourly rate with operator at ordinary time 220.00$            

Dual Cab 3 Tonne Tipping Truck - Hourly rate with operator at ordinary time 165.00$            

Backhoe Front End Loader - Hourly rate with operator at ordinary time 220.00$            
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Skid steer - Hourly rate with operator at ordinary time 165.00$            

Tractor - Hourly rate with operator at ordinary time 165.00$            

4WD Utilities - Hourly rate with operator at  ordinary time 165.00$            

Traxcavator (plus Float and Prime Mover charges) Hourly rate with operator at ordinary 
time 275.00$            

Miscellaneous equipment with operator at ordinary time per hour 110.00$            

Sand, Gravel & Mulch per small trailer 275.00$            

Staff Housing Gardening per hour 121.00$            

Ride on Mower with operator (Large) - per hour (plus blades) 165.00$            

Ride on Mower with operator (Small) - per hour (plus blades) 110.00$            

Septic Tank Pump Out 2,750.00$         Including disposal 

Retic Officer per hour 220.00$            

Building Maintenance Officer per hour 220.00$            

General Gardening/Clearing Works Labour Only per hour 121.00$            

Photocopying, Publications & Printing 

A4 - One Side (B & W) 0.35$                

A4- Two Sides (B & W) 0.55$                

A4 - One Side (Colour) 0.55$                

A4- Two Sides (Colour) 0.75$                

A3- pages at double the above rates

Council Minutes (Hard copy) per meeting 24.99$              

Laminating          - Per sheet A4 paper 2.97$                

                          - Per sheet A3 paper 6.00$                

Spiral Binding 4.99$                

Photocopying Statutory Reports / Documents

A4 - One Side (B & W) 0.30$                GST Free

A4- Two Sides (B & W) 0.50$                GST Free

A4 - One Side (Colour) 0.50$                GST Free

A4- Two Sides (Colour) 0.65$                GST Free

A3- pages at double the above rates GST Free
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Admininistration Centre Offices (Upstairs) Hot Office Space

 - First Day 55.00$              

 - Second to Fith Day per day 13.75$              

 - Sixth Day or more per day 50.00$              

Miscellanious Fees and Charges

If the Shire has not set a specific fee or charge for an item the the CEO is authorised to 
charge cost plus 20% administration charge.

Access to services is subject to availability of technology, Shire resources and Shire's 

own operational requirements.

Only organisations that have prior approval from an authorised staff member may use 

their own paper for copying/printing.

 


